
                      PONAGANSET MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL  
                                                                            2024-2025 Bus Routes
                                                  Ponaganset Middle School - Located @ 7 Rustic Hill Rd, N. Sctituate, RI 02825   (401) 710-7500

                    Secretary Miss. Wendy Gallucci - wgallucci@fgschools.com       Secretary Miss. Laura Medeiros - lmedeiros@fgschools.com

                                                  Ponaganset High School - Located @ 137 Anan Wade Rd, N. Sctituate, RI 02825   (401) 710-7500

                                           Glocester School Bus Coordinator  - glocesterbuscoordinator@glocesterri.gov   (401) 568-6206 Ext.239

                                                           PLEASE NOTE: Please email the school bus coordinator with any questions or concerns

                                                      Hopkins Transportation - Located @ 1378 Snake Hill Rd, N. Scituate, RI 02825   (401) 568-5096

                                                   Please Note: These are estimated times and we ask that the student be out 5-7 minutes before there

                                                                          estimated times. These times will be adjusted after the first few weeks of school.

     If you see an address listed that looks like this example:     36 Willow Lane  This symbolizes the student has not utlized transportation for an extended period of time. 

                                                                               Please be visible, or call/email the bus coordinator to remove the line from this addess.

                              Please Note: Students may only ride on the bus assigned to them. At this time they will not be able to ride on another students bus. 

                                                                                                       

                                                           The nationwide bus driver shortage could lead to changes in the drivers' routes. If we don't get the number

                                                                of bus drivers that we need, we will need to combine more routes and/or make other adjustments. 

ROUTE 17 - School Bound ROUTE 17 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                             Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:20 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Start at Sawmill Rd @ Snake Hill Rd (Turn Left) Start at Sawmill Rd @ Snake Hill Rd (Turn Left)

6:29 AM 215 Sawmill Rd     (Left) 2:31 PM 215 Sawmill Rd     (Left)

6:30 AM 196 Sawmill Rd    (Right) See NOTES 2:32 PM 196 Sawmill Rd    (Right) See NOTES

6:30 AM 190 Sawmill Rd    (Right) 2:32 PM 190 Sawmill Rd    (Right) 

6:31 AM 173 Sawmill Rd    (Left) 2:33 PM 173 Sawmill Rd    (Left)

6:31 AM 163 Sawmill Rd    (Left) 2:34 PM 163 Sawmill Rd    (Left)

6:31 AM 147 Sawmill Rd    (Left) 2:34 PM 147 Sawmill Rd    (Left)

6:32 AM 119 Sawmill Rd    (Left) 2:35 PM 119 Sawmill Rd    (Left)

6:33 AM 93 Sawmill Rd      (Left) 2:36 PM 93 Sawmill Rd      (Left)

6:33 AM 84 Sawmill Rd      (Right) 2:36 PM 84 Sawmill Rd      (Right)

Turn Right onto Waterman Lake Drive 2:37 PM Waterman Lake Dr @ Sawmill Rd 

6:34 AM 23 Waterman Lake Dr 2:37 PM 30 Sawmill Rd      (Right)

6:35 AM Bolton St @ Waterman Lake Drive 2:38 PM 22 Sawmill Rd      (Right)

6:36 AM 129 Waterman Lake Drive 2:38 PM 21 Sawmill Rd      (Left)

6:37 AM Oliver St @ Waterman Lake Drive 2:39 PM 14 Sawmill Rd      (Right)

6:38 AM Dawson St @ Waterman Lake Drive Right onto Putnam Pike - Left onto Cooper Rd 

6:39 AM Tucker St @ Waterman Lake Drive 2:40 PM 39 Cooper Rd 

Turn Around 2:40 PM 45 Cooper Rd

6:40 AM 60 Waterman Lake Drive 2:41 PM 87 Cooper Rd

6:40 AM 32 Waterman Lake Drive 2:41 PM 88 Cooper Rd 

Turn Right onto Sawmill Rd 2:42 PM 143C Cooper Rd

6:41 AM 30 Sawmill Rd    (Right) 2:42 PM 146 Cooper Rd 

6:41 AM 22 Sawmill Rd    (Right) Right onto Farnum Rd - Left onto Evans

6:42 AM 21 Sawmill Rd    (Left) 2:48 PM 259 Evans Rd 

6:42 AM 14 Sawmill Rd   (Right) Right onto Eddy Rd

Right onto Putnam Pike - Left onto Cooper Rd 2:50 PM 55 Eddy Rd 

6:43 AM 39 Cooper Rd 2:52 PM 142 Eddy Rd 

6:43 AM 45 Cooper Rd Right onto Long Entry Rd 

6:44 AM 87 Cooper Rd 2:54 PM 215 Long Entry 



6:44 AM 88 Cooper Rd 2:55 PM Tarklin @ Long Entry Rd

6:45 AM 143C Cooper Rd Left onto Tarklin Rd (Turn Around)

6:45 AM 146 Cooper Rd 2:57 PM 240 Tarklin Rd 

Right onto Farnum Rd - Left onto Evans Right onto Long Entry Rd 

6:51 AM 259 Evans Rd 3:01 PM 133 Long Entry Rd 

Right onto Eddy Rd Left onto Evans Rd 

6:53 AM 55 Eddy Rd 3:03 PM 435 Evans Rd 

6:54 AM 142 Eddy Rd 3:04 PM 368 Evans Rd 

Right onto Long Entry Rd Right onto Farnum Rd 

6:57 AM 215 Long Entry 3:12 PM 60 Farnum Rd 

6:57 AM Tarklin @ Long Entry Rd 3:20 PM Arrive @ Fogarty Memorial School 

Left onto Tarklin Rd (Turn Around)

6:58 AM 240 Tarklin Rd 

Right onto Long Entry Rd 

7:03 AM 133 Long Entry Rd PLEASE NOTE: Waterman Lake Drive will be a bus 

Left onto Evans Rd stop in the afternoon onlys

7:05 AM 435 Evans Rd 

7:06 AM 368 Evans Rd 

Right onto Farnum Rd 

7:15 AM 60 Farnum Rd 

7:25 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 

ROUTE 18 - School Bound ROUTE 18 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:22 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Start after Cody Drive @ Snake Hill Rd Start after Cody Drive @ Snake Hill Rd 

6:31 AM Liberty Lane @ Snake Hill Rd 2:31 PM Liberty Lane @ Snake Hill Rd 

6:32 AM Hillview Drive @ Snake Hill Rd 2:32 PM Hillview Drive @ Snake Hill Rd 

6:33 AM Appleton Lane @ Snake Hill Rd 2:33 PM Appleton Lane @ Snake Hill Rd 

6:34 AM 129 Snake Hill Rd    (Left Side) 2:34 PM 129 Snake Hill Rd    (Left Side)

6:35 AM Elmdale Rd @ Snake HIll Rd 2:34 PM Elmdale Rd @ Snake HIll Rd 

Left on West Greenville Rd - Turn Into John St OR Rosemary Left on West Greenville Rd - Turn Into John St Circle Around

6:39 AM Pine Ledge Rd @ West Greenville Rd 2:38 PM Pine Ledge Rd @ West Greenville Rd 

6:40 AM John St @ West Greenville Rd 2:39 PM John St @ West Greenville Rd 

6:41 AM 102 West Greenville Rd    (Right Side) 2:40 PM 102 West Greenville Rd    (Right Side)

Right on Snake Hill Rd Right on Snake Hill Rd 

6:42 AM 19 Snake HIll Rd   (Right Side) 2:41 PM 19 Snake HIll Rd 

6:43 AM 95 Snake Hill Rd 2:42 PM 95 Snake Hill Rd 

6:43 AM 105 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:42 PM 105 Snake Hill Rd 

Right on Pinecrest Drive Right on Pinecrest Drive

6:44 AM Elmwood Terrace @ Pinecrest Drive 2:43 PM Elmwood Terrace @ Pinecrest Drive

6:44 AM 102 Pinecrest Drive   (Right Side) 2:43 PM 102 Pinecrest Drive   (Right Side)

6:45 AM Oakview Terrace @ Pinecrest Drive 2:44 PM Oakview Terrace @ Pinecrest Drive

6:46 AM Robin Vale Drive @ Pinecrest Drive 2:44 PM Robin Vale Drive @ Pinecrest Drive

6:47 AM 29 Pinecrest Drive    (Left Side) 2:45 PM 29 Pinecrest Drive    (Left Side)

Right onto Snake Hill Rd, Right onto Aldrich Rd, Right onto Snake Hill Rd, Right onto Aldrich Rd, 

6:49 AM Aldrich Rd @ Old Quarry Rd   (Right Side) 2:47 PM Aldrich Rd @ Old Quarry Rd 

Left onto Old Quarry Left onto Old Quarry
6:50 AM 41 Old Quarry Rd 2:48 PM 41 Old Quarry Rd

Turn Around - Cul-de-sac Turn Around - Cul-de-sac

6:52 AM 128 Old Quarry Rd 2:49 PM 128 Old Quarry Rd

6:53 AM 100 Old Quarry Rd  (Right Side) 2:50 PM 100 Old Quarry Rd   (Right Side)

6:54 AM 66 Old Quarry Rd    (Right Side) 2:51 PM 66 Old Quarry Rd   (Right Side)

Right on Snake Hill Rd Right on Snake Hill Rd 

6:57 AM 275 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:54 PM 275 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:58 AM 283 Snake Hill Rd 2:55 PM 283 Snake Hill Rd 



Left on Sawmill Rd Left on Sawmill Rd 

6:59 AM St James @ Sawmill Rd 2:56 PM St James @ Sawmill Rd 

6:59 AM 315 Sawmill Rd   (Right Side) 2:56 PM 315 Sawmill Rd   (Right Side)

7:00 AM 336 Sawmill Rd 2:57 PM 336 Sawmill Rd 

7:01 AM 396 Sawmill Rd  (Left Side) 2:58 PM 396 Sawmill Rd   (Left Side) 

Turn Around Old Harmony Rd Turn Around Old Harmony Rd 

7:04 AM 474 Sawmill Rd  (Right Side) 3:00 PM 474 Sawmill Rd   (Right Side)

Right on StIrling Drive Right on StIrling Drive

7:05 AM 6 Stirling Drive  (Left Side) 3:01 PM 6 Stirling Drive   (Left Side)

7:06 AM 27 Stirling Drive  (Right Side) 3:02 PM 27 Stirling Drive  (Right Side)

7:07 AM 58 Stirling Drive   (Left Side) 3:03 PM 58 Stirling Drive   (Left Side)

7:07 AM Ledgemount Terrance @ Stirling Drive 3:04 PM Ledgemount Terrance @ Stirling Drive

7:08 AM 82 Stirling Drive   (Left Side) 3:04 PM 82 Stirling Drive   (Left Side)

7:08 AM 86 Stirling Drive   (Left Side) 3:05 PM 86 Stirling Drive   (Left Side)

7:09 AM Brook Hill Rd @ Stirling Drive 3:05 PM Brook Hill Rd @ Sterling Drive

Stay Straight onto Francis Rd Stay Straight onto Francis Rd

7:09 AM 73 Francis Drive  (Left Side) 3:06 PM 73 Francis Drive  (Left Side)

7:10 AM 65 Francis Drive  (Left Side) 3:06 PM 65 Francis Drive  (Left Side)

7:10 AM 64 Francis Drive  (Right Side) 3:07 PM 64 Francis Drive  (Right Side)

7:11 AM 25 Francis Drive 3:08 PM 25 Francis Drive

7:12 AM 3 Francis Drive 3:09 PM 3 Francis Drive 

7:20 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:14 PM Arrive @ Fogarty Memorial School 

ROUTE 19 - School Bound ROUTE 19 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                               Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:30 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Right out of Bus Yard - Start on Snake Hill Rd Left out of the School 

Straight at the Set Of Lights - Continue on Snake Hill Rd Straight at the Set Of Lights - Continue on Snake Hill Rd 

6:35 AM 1000 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:25 PM Trap Rd @ Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side)

6:35 AM 900 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:26 PM 1088 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side)

6:36 AM 890 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:26 PM Stillwater Dr @ Snake Hill Rd    (Left Side)

6:36 AM Tourtellot Hill Rd @ Snake HIll Rd    (Right Side) 2:27 PM Beebe Way @ Snake Hill Rd    (Left Side)

Left on Tourtellot Hill Rd 2:28 PM 1000 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:37 AM 463A Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:28 PM 969 Snake Hill Rd    (Left Side)

Right on Chestnut Oak 2:29 PM Cranberry Ridge Rd @ Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:39 AM 160 Chestnut Oak   (Right Side) 2:29 PM 944 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

Right on RT44 Putnam Pike 2:30 PM 900 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side)

Left on Absolona Hill Rd 2:30 PM 890 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side)

6:43 AM 461 Putnam Pike - 1st Driveway on Absolona  (Right Side) 2:31 PM Tourtellot Hill Rd @ Snake HIll Rd    (Right Side)

6:44 AM 36 Absalona Hill Rd   (Left Side) Left on Tourtellot Hill Rd 

6:45 AM 69 Absalona Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:32 PM 463A Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Left Side)

6:45 AM 72 Absalona Hill Rd   (Left Side) Right on Chestnut Oak

Left on Cooper Hill Rd 2:34 PM 160 Chestnut Oak   (Right Side)

6:51 AM 687 Cooper Rd    (Right Side) Right on RT44 Putnam Pike

6:51 AM Spruce Ridge Rd @ Cooper Rd   (Right Side) Left on Absolona Hill Rd

6:52 AM 749 Cooper Rd    (Right Side) 2:37 PM 461 Putnam Pike - 1st Driveway on Absolona  (Right Side)

6:52 AM 763 Cooper Rd    (Right Side) 2:38 PM 36 Absolona Hill Rd   (Left Side)

Turn Around - At Burrillville Turn Around 2:39 PM 69 Absolona Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:53 AM 774 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:40 PM 72 Absolona Hill Rd   (Left Side)

6:54 AM 740 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) Left on Cooper Hill Rd 

6:55 AM 624 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:45 PM 687 Cooper Rd    (Right Side)

6:56 AM 554 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:46 PM Spruce Ridge Rd @ Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

6:57 AM 511 Cooper Rd   (Left Side) 2:47 PM 749 Cooper Rd    (Right Side)

6:58 AM 466 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:48 PM 763 Cooper Rd    (Right Side)

6:59 AM 355C Cooper Rd   (Left Side) Turn Around - At Burrillville Turn Around 

7:00 AM 294 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:49 PM 774 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)



7:00 AM 274 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:49 PM 740 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

7:01 AM 269 Cooper Rd   (Left Side) 2:50 PM 624 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

7:01 AM 248 Cooper Rd   (Right Side) 2:51 PM 554 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

Right on Farnum Rd, Right on RT44, Left on Chestnut Oak 2:52 PM 511 Cooper Rd   (Left Side)

Right on Toutellot Hill Rd 2:53 PM 466 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

7:09 AM 334 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:54 PM 351 Cooper Rd   (Left Side)

7:09 AM 317 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Left Side) 2:55 PM 294 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

7:10 AM 294 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:55 PM 274 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

Left on Pound Hill Rd, Left on Paris Irons Rd 2:56 PM 269 Cooper Rd   (Left Side)

7:11 AM 195 Paris Irons Rd   (Left Side) 2:56 PM 248 Cooper Rd   (Right Side)

7:12 AM 173 Paris Irons Rd   (Left Side) Right on Farnum Rd, Right on RT44, Left on Chestnut Oak

7:14 AM 22 Paris Irons Rd   (Right Side) Right on Toutellot Hill Rd 

Right on Snake Hill Rd 3:03 PM 334 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side)

7:15 AM 944 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:04 PM 317 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Left Side)

7:15 AM Cranberry Ridge Rd @ Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:04 PM 294 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side)

7:16 AM 969 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) Left on Pound Hill Rd, Left on Paris Irons Rd

7:17 AM Beebe Way @ Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) 3:06 PM 195 Paris Irons Rd   (Left Side)

7:18 AM Stillwater Dr @ Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) 3:07 PM 173 Paris Irons Rd   (Left Side)

7:19 AM 1088 Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) 3:10 PM 22 Paris Irons Rd   (Right Side)

7:20 AM Trap Rd @ Snake Hill Rd    (Right Side) Right on Snake Hill Rd 

7:22 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:13 PM Arrive @ Fogarty Memorial School 

ROUTE 20 - School Bound ROUTE 20 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                  Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:35 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Start on Hunting House @ Snake Hill Rd Start on Hunting House @ Snake Hill Rd

6:39 AM 21 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side) 2:27 PM 21 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side)

6:42 AM 65 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side) 2:29 PM 65 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side)

6:44 AM 95 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side) 2:32 PM 95 Hunting House Rd    (Right Side)

6:47 AM Caron Way @ Hunting House Rd 2:35 PM Caron Way @ Hunting House Rd 

6:49 AM 286 Hunting House Rd  (Left Side) 2:36 PM 286 Hunting House Rd  (Left Side)

6:50 AM 333 Hunting House Rd  (Right Side) 2:38 PM 333 Hunting House Rd  (Right Side)

6:51 AM 387 Hunting House Rd  (Right Side) 2:39 PM 387 Hunting House Rd  (Right Side)

6:51 AM Tourtellot Hill Rd @ Hunting House Rd 2:40 PM Tourtellot Hill Rd @ Hunting House Rd

Stay Straight on Huntinghouse to Sandy Brook Rd Stay Straight on Hunting House to Sandy Brook Rd

6:54 AM 220 Sandy Brook Rd   (Right Side) 2:41 PM 220 Sandy Brook Rd   (Right Side)

6:55 AM Emerald Way @ Sandy Brook Rd 2:42 PM Emerald Way @ Sandy Brook Rd 

6:56 AM Winchester Drive @ Sandy Brrok Rd 2:43 PM Winchester Drive @ Sandy Brrok Rd 

Take Left on Arrowhead Trl to Iroquois Trl Take Left on Arrowhead Trl to Iroquois Trl 

6:57 AM 23 Arrowhead Trail 2:44 PM 23 Arrowhead Trail

6:58 AM 69 Iroquios Trail 2:45 PM 69 Iroquios Trail

6:58 AM 87 Iroquois Trail 2:46 PM 87 Iroquois Trail

Take Left on Sandy Brook Rd Take Left on Sandy Brook Rd 

6:59 AM 121 Sandy Brook Rd   (Left Side) 2:47 PM 121 Sandy Brook Rd   (Left Side)

7:00 AM 100 Sandy Brook Rd  (Right Side) 2:48 PM 100 Sandy Brook Rd  (Right Side)

7:01 AM Camelot Way @ Sandy Brook Rd 2:49 PM Camelot Way @ Sandy Brook Rd

7:01 AM 81 Sandy Brook Rd    (Left Side) 2:49 PM 81 Sandy Brook Rd    (Left Side)

7:03 AM 21 Sandy Brook Rd    (Left Side) 2:53 PM 21 Sandy Brook Rd    (Left Side)

Take Right on Snake Hill Rd Take Right on Snake Hill Rd 

Take Right on Briarwood Rd, Take Right on Hazelwood Rd Take Right on Briarwood Rd, Take Left on Hazelwood Rd 

7:05 AM 39 Briarwood Rd 2:54 PM 39 Briarwood Rd 

7:05 AM Hazelwood Rd @ Briarwood Rd 2:55 PM Hazelwood Rd @ Briarwood Rd 

7:06 AM 21 Hazelwood Rd 2:55 PM 21 Hazelwood Rd 

Left on Ramble Rd Left on Ramble Rd 

7:07 AM 12 Ramble Rd 2:57 PM 12 Ramble Rd 

Right on Snake Hill Rd Right on Snake Hill Rd 



Left on Cody Dr Left on Cody Dr

7:09 AM 37 Cody Dr 2:59 PM 37 Cody Dr 

7:10 AM 64 Cody Drive 2:59 PM 64 Cody Drive

7:11 AM 54 Cody Drive 3:00 PM 54 Cody Drive

Right on Snake Hill Rd Right on Snake Hill Rd 

7:12 AM 401 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:02 PM 401 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:13 AM 429 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:03 PM 429 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:14 AM 449 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:04 PM 449 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:14 AM 461 Snake Hill Rd   (RIght Side) 3:04 PM 461 Snake Hill Rd   (RIght Side)

7:15 AM 497 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:05 PM 497 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:16 AM 688 Snake HIll Rd   (Left Side) 3:07 PM 688 Snake HIll Rd   (Left Side)

7:16 AM 775 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:08 PM 775 Snake Hill Rd   (Right Side)   SEE ROUTE 19 PM 

7:21 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:09 PM Arrive @ Fogarty Memorial School 

ROUTE 21 - School Bound ROUTE 21 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                  Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:35 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Bus Yard 

Start on Putnam Pike @ Reservior Rd Start on Putnam Pike @ Reservior Rd 

6:43 AM 1545 Putnam Pike 2:33 PM 1545 Putnam Pike 

6:43 AM 1521 Putnam Pike 2:33 PM 1521 Putnam Pike

6:44 AM Echo Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:34 PM Echo Rd @ Putnam Pike

6:45 AM Lake Shore Dr @ Putnam Pike 2:35 PM Lake Shore Dr @ Putnam Pike 

6:46 AM 1669 Putnam Pike 2:35 PM 1669 Putnam Pike 

Right on Jackson School House Rd Right on Jackson School House Rd 

6:47 AM Jackson School House Rd @ 2nd Rd 2:36 PM Jackson School House Rd @ 2nd Rd 

6:48 AM Lake Dr @ 2nd Rd 2:37 PM Lake Dr @ 2nd Rd 

Right on 2nd Rd, Right on Lake Dr, Right on Putnam Pike Right on 2nd Rd, Right on Lake Dr, Right on Putnam Pike

6:49 AM 1703 Putnam Pike 2:39 PM 1703 Putnam Pike 

6:50 AM 1745 Putnam Pike 2:40 PM 1745 Putnam Pike 

6:52 AM 1901,1903 Putnam Pike 2:42 PM 1901,1903 Putnam Pike 

Right on Olney Keach Rd Right on Olney Keach Rd 

6:53 AM Olney Keach Rd @ D'Amico Ln 2:43 PM Olney Keach Rd @ D'Amico Ln 

Right on D'Amico Ln Right on D'Amico Ln 

6:54 AM 17 D'Amico Ln 2:44 PM 17 D'Amico Ln 

Turn Around - Cul-De-Sac IN & OUT Turn Around - Cul-De-Sac IN & OUT

Right on Putnam Pike Right on Putnam Pike 

6:56 AM 1983 Putnam Pike 2:46 PM 1983 Putnam Pike

Left on Lake Washington Drive Left on Lake Washington Drive

6:58 AM 644 Lake Washington Dr   (Right Side) 2:47 PM 644 Lake Washington Dr   (Right Side)

6:59 AM 465 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side) 2:49 PM 465 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side)

7:00 AM 412 Lake Washington Dr   (Right Side) 2:50 PM 412 Lake Washington Dr   (Right Side)

7:02 AM 295 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side) 2:51 PM 295 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side)

7:03 AM 173 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side) 2:53 PM 173 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side)

7:04 AM 143 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side) 2:54 PM 143 Lake Washington Dr   (Left Side)

Right on Putnam Pike Right on Putnam Pike 

7:06 AM 2028 Putnam Pike 2:56 PM 2028 Putnam Pike 

7:08 AM Sprague Hill Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:57 PM Sprague Hill Rd @ Putnam Pike 

7:09 AM Barbara Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:59 PM Barbara Rd @ Putnam Pike - Proceed to Turn Around - Jug Handle

7:17 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:08 PM Arrive @ West Glocester Elementary School 

Please Note: Sprague Hill Rd will return back to it's original state as a bus stop for HS/MS due to the inclimate weather and the turn around conditions in early mornings

ROUTE 22 - School Bound ROUTE 22 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.



6:33 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Start at Putnam Pike @ Chestnut Hill Rd,  Left on Chestnut HIll Rd Start at Keach Dam @ Chopmist Hill Rd

6:39 AM 12 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:27 PM 243 Chopmist Hill Rd

6:39 AM 35 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:28 PM 201 Chopmist Hill Rd

6:40 AM Hopkins Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 2:29 PM Hemlock Rd @ Chopmist Hill Rd

6:40 AM 82 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:30 PM 75 Chopmist Hill Rd

6:41 AM 160 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:30 PM 59 Chopmist Hill Rd

6:42 AM Sand Dam @ Chestnut Hill Rd Left onto Putnam Pike, Left onto Chestnut Hill Rd

6:42 AM 200 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:31 PM 12 Chestnut Hill Rd 

Stay Straight on Chestnut Hill Rd to Pine Orchard Rd 2:32 PM 35 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:43 AM 335 Pine Orchard Rd 2:32 PM Hopkins Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:44 AM Joe Sweet Rd @ Pine Orchard 2:33 PM 82 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:45 AM 257 Pine Orchard Rd 2:34 PM 160 Chestnut Hill Rd

6:45 AM 247 Pine Orchard Rd 2:35 PM Sand Dam @ Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:47 AM 58 Pine Orchard Rd 2:35 PM 200 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:48 AM 20 Pine Orchard Rd Stay Straight on Chestnut Hill Rd to Pine Orchard Rd 

Turn Right onto Jug Handle, Merge onto RT44 Putnam Pike 2:36 PM 335 Pine Orchard Rd 

6:50 AM 1536 Putnam Pike 2:36 PM Joe Sweet Rd @ Pine Orchard 

6:51 AM 1516 Putnam Pike 2:37 PM 257 Pine Orchard Rd 

6:52 AM 1470 Putnam Pike 2:37 PM 247 Pine Orchard Rd 

6:55 AM 1214 Putnam Pike 2:39 PM 58 Pine Orchard Rd 

Take 2nd Exit in Rotary, Turn Right onto RT102 2:40 PM 20 Pine Orchard Rd 

6:57 AM 47B Victory Hwy Turn Right onto Jug Handle, Merge onto RT44 Putnam Pike

Turn Around at Glad Tidings Community Church 2:41 PM 1536 Putnam Pike

Turn Right onto RT100 Money Hill Rd 2:42 PM 1516 Putnam Pike

7:02 AM 173 Money Hill Rd 2:44 PM 1470 Putnam Pike

7:02 AM 189 Money Hill Rd 2:48 PM 1214 Putnam Pike

Turn Right onto RT98 (Burrillville Turn Around, After Bridge) Take 2nd Exit in Rotary, Turn Right onto RT102

Turn Left onto RT98 2:50 PM 47B Victory Hwy 

7:04 AM Slavin Path @ Money Hill Rd Turn Around at Glad Tidings Community Church 

Take 1st Exit in the Rotary Turn Right onto RT100 Money Hill Rd 

7:06 AM 1261 Putnam Pike 2:55 PM 173 Money Hill Rd 

7:07 AM 1381 Putnam Pike 2:55 PM 189 Money Hill Rd 

7:09 AM 1435 Putnam Pike Turn Right onto RT98 (Burrillville Turn Around, After Bridge)

7:10 AM 1465 Putnam Pike Turn Left onto RT98

Turn Right onto Reservior Rd 2:57 PM Slavin Path @ Money Hill Rd 

7:11 AM 87 Reservior Rd Take 1st Exit in the Rotary 

Turn Around at 872 Reservior Rd - Episcopal Conference Center 2:59 PM 1261 Putnam Pike

Right onto Putnam Pike, Take 1st Exit, Right onto Chopmist Rd 3:00 PM 1381 Putnam Pike

7:17 AM 59 Chopmist Hill Rd 3:01 PM 1435 Putnam Pike 

7:18 AM 75 Chopmist Hill Rd 3:03 PM 1465 Putnam Pike

7:19 AM Hemlock Rd @ Chopmist Hill Rd Turn Right onto Reservior Rd 

7:20 AM 201 Chopmist Hill Rd 3:04 PM 87 Reservior Rd 

7:21 AM 243 Chopmist Hill Rd Turn Around at 872 Reservior Rd - Episcopal Conference Center 

7:23 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:14 PM Arrive @ West Glocester Elementary School 

ROUTE 23 - School Bound ROUTE 23 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                             Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:35 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:20 PM Leave Ponaganset High School 

Start at Putnam Pike @ Chopmist HIll Rd Start at Putnam Pike @ Chopmist Hill Rd 

6:39 AM 1132 Putnam Pike 2:31 PM 1132 Putnam Pike   (Left Side)

6:41 AM Tanyard Ln @ Putnam Pike 2:32 PM Tanyard Ln @ Putnam Pike 

6:41 AM 1191 Putnam Pike 2:32 PM 1191 Putnam Pike 

Take 3rd Exit In Rotaty Take 3rd Exit In Rotaty 

6:43 AM Sherman Ln @ Putnam Pike 2:34 PM Sherman Ln @ Putnam Pike 

Left on Douglas Hook Rd Left on Douglas Hook Rd 



6:44 AM 20 Douglas Hook Rd    (Left Side) 2:35 PM 20 Douglas Hook Rd    (Left Side)

6:45 AM 33 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side) 2:35 PM 33 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side)

6:46 AM 73 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side) 2:36 PM 73 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side)

6:46 AM 83 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side) 2:37 PM 83 Douglas Hook Rd    (Right Side)

6:48 AM 301 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:39 PM 301 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:49 AM 333 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:40 PM 333 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:50 AM 374 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side) 2:41 PM 374 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side)

6:51 AM 404 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side) 2:41 PM 404 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side)

6:51 AM 421 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:42 PM 421 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:52 AM 448 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side) 2:42 PM 448 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side)

6:52 AM 478 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side) 2:43 PM 478 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side)

6:53 AM 495 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:44 PM 495 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:53 AM 512 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side) 2:44 PM 512 Douglas Hook Rd   (Left Side)

6:54 AM 527 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:45 PM 527 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:55 AM 533 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:45 PM 533 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

6:55 AM 559 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side) 2:46 PM 559 Douglas Hook Rd   (Right Side)

Left on Cooper Rd, Left on Gazza Rd Left on Cooper Rd, Left on Gazza Rd 

6:56 AM 10 Gazza Rd   (Left Side) 2:47 PM 10 Gazza Rd   (Left Side)

6:58 AM 108 Gazza Rd   (Left Side) 2:49 PM 108 Gazza Rd   (Left Side)

Left on Whipple Rd Left on Whipple Rd 

7:03 AM 23 Whipple Rd   (Left Side)    2:54 PM 23 Whipple Rd   (Left Side)    

7:04 AM 15 Whipple Rd   (Left Side) 2:54 PM 15 Whipple Rd   (Left Side)

Right on Douglas Hook Rd, Left on Spring Grove Rd Right on Douglas Hook Rd, Left on Spring Grove Rd 

7:07 AM White Horse Dr @ Spring Grove Rd 2:57 PM White Horse Dr @ Spring Grove Rd 

7:07 AM 255 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side) 2:57 PM 255 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side)

7:08 AM 248 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side) 2:58 PM 248 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side)

7:08 AM 244 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side) 2:58 PM 244 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side)

7:09 AM 226 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side) 2:59 PM 226 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side)

7:09 AM 221 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side) 2:59 PM 221 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side)

7:10 AM 212 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side) 3:01 PM 212 Spring Grove Rd   (Right Side)

7:11 AM 183 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side) 3:02 PM 183 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side)

7:11 AM Cole St @ Spring Grove Rd 3:02 PM Cole St @ Spring Grove Rd 

7:12 AM Pond View Ct @ Spring Grove Rd 3:03 PM Pond View Ct @ Spring Grove Rd 

7:13 AM 149 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side) 3:03 PM 149 Spring Grove Rd   (Left Side)

7:14 AM Terrace Dr @ Spring Grove Rd 3:04 PM Terrace Dr @ Spring Grove Rd 

7:14 AM 94 Spring Grove Rd    (Right Side) 3:04 PM 94 Spring Grove Rd    (Right Side)

7:15 AM 33 Spring Grove Rd    (Left Side) 3:05 PM 33 Spring Grove Rd    (Left Side)

7:15 AM 7 Spring Grove Rd    (Left Side) 3:05 PM 7 Spring Grove Rd    (Left Side)

7:21 AM Arrive @ Ponaganset Middle School 3:12 PM Arrive @ Fogarty Memorial School  

ROUTE 24 - School Bound ROUTE 24 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                 Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:30 AM LEAVE BUS YARD 2:20 PM LEAVE PONAGANSET HIGH SCHOOL

Start on Anan Wade @ Snake Hill Rd Right onto Anan Wade, Right onto RT 101, RIght on Pray Hill Rd 

6:35 AM 53 Anan Wade Rd 2:24 PM 21 Pray Hill Rd 

Right onto Dexter Sanders Rd 2:25 PM 112 Pray Hill Rd 

6:37 AM 59 Dexter Sanders Rd 2:26 PM 130 Pray Hill Rd 

6:38 AM 83 Dexter Sanders Rd 2:27 PM 206 Pray Hill Rd

Right on Joe Sarle Rd Pray Hill to Snake Hill Rd

6:39 AM 41 Joe Sarle Rd 2:31 PM 1653 Snake Hill Rd

6:42 AM 134 Joe Sarle Rd 2:33 PM 1626 Snake Hill Rd

6:44 AM 236 Joe Sarle Rd 2:34 PM 1606 Snake Hill Rd 

Left onto Snake Hill to Pray Hill Rd Left onto Snake Hill Rd 

6:46 AM 206 Pray Hill Rd 2:35 PM 1566 Snake Hill Rd 

Right onto George Allen Rd 2:38 PM Turn Around @ Bus Yard

6:48 AM 80 George Allen Rd 2:40 PM 1441 Snake Hill Rd



6:49 AM Lost Acres @ George Allen Rd 2:41 PM 1499 Snake Hill Rd

6:49 AM 108 George Allen Rd 2:42 PM 1535 Snake Hill Rd 

6:50 AM 142 George Allen Rd 2:44 PM 53 Anan Wade Rd

6:50 AM 150 George Allen Rd Right onto Dexter Sanders Rd

6:51 AM 170 George Allen Rd 2:45 PM 59 Dexter Sanders Rd 

Right on Willie Woodhead Rd 2:46 PM 83 Dexter Sanders Rd

6:53 AM Willie Woodhead Rd @ Gold Mine Rd Right onto Joe Sarle Rd 

Turn Around 2:47 PM 41 Joe Sarle Rd 

6:54 AM Pine Hill Rd @ Willie Woodhead / George Allen Rd 2:47 PM 134 Joe Sarle Rd 

Right on Old Snake Hill Rd 2:51 PM 236 Joe Sarle Rd

6:55 AM 52 Old Snake Hill Rd Left onto Snake Hill Rd to Pray Hill Rd 

6:56 AM 71 Old Snake Hill Rd Right onto George Allen Rd 

6:56 AM 84 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:54 PM 80 George Allen Rd

6:57 AM 101 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:54 PM Lost Acres @ George Allen Rd 

6:58 AM 123 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:55 PM 108 George Allen Rd 

6:59 AM Oakleaf Way @ Old Snake Hill Rd 2:55 PM 142 George Allen Rd 

6:59 AM 161 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:56 PM 150 George Allen Rd 

7:00 AM Gieck Way @ Old Snake Hill Rd 2:56 PM 170 George Allen Rd 

7:00 AM 180 Old Snake Hill Rd Right on Willie Woodhead Rd 

7:01 AM 181 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:58 PM Willie Woodhead Rd @ Gold Mine Rd 

7:02 AM 205 Old Snake Hill Rd Turn Around 

7:03 AM 207 Old Snake Hill Rd 2:59 PM Pine Hill Rd @ Willie Woodhead / George Allen Rd 

7:04 AM 231 Old Snake Hill Rd Right on Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:04 AM 234 Old Snake Hill Rd 3:01 PM 52 Old Snake Hill Rd 

Left onto Reynolds Rd, Left onto RT101, Left onto Pray Hill Rd 3:01 PM 71 Old Snake Hill Rd

7:08 AM 21 Pray Hill Rd 3:02 PM 84 Old Snake Hill Rd

7:08 AM 112 Pray Hill Rd 3:02 PM 101 Old Snake Hill Rd

7:09 AM 130 Pray Hill Rd 3:03 PM 123 Old Snake Hill Rd

Pray Hill Rd to Snake Hill Rd 3:03 PM Oakleaf Way @ Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:14 AM 1653 Snake Hill Rd 3:04 PM 161 Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:15 AM 1626 Snake Hill Rd 3:04 PM Gieck Way @ Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:16 AM 1606 Snake Hill Rd 3:05 PM 180 Old Snake Hill Rd

Merge Left onto Snake Hill Rd 3:05 PM 181 Old Snake Hill Rd

7:17 AM 1566 Snake Hill Rd 3:06 PM 205 Old Snake Hill Rd

7:17 AM 1535 Snake Hill Rd 3:06 PM 207 Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:18 AM 1499 Snake Hill Rd 3:07 PM 231 Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:18 AM 1441 Snake Hill Rd 3:07 PM 234 Old Snake Hill Rd 

7:19 AM 1366 Snake Hill Rd SEE RT28 FOR PM BUSING

7:19 AM 1278 Snake Hill Rd SEE RT28 FOR PM BUSING

7:20 AM 1255 Snake Hill Rd SEE RT28 FOR PM BUSING

7:22 AM ARRIVE @ Ponaganset Middle School/High School 3:14 PM Arrive @ West Glocester Elementary School 

ROUTE 25 - School Bound ROUTE 25 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                 Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:25 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:25 PM Leave Ponganset High School 

Start at RT 101 @ Reynolds Rd Start at RT 101 @ Reynolds Rd 

6:35 AM 1234 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:27 PM 214 Anan Wade Rd  (Left Side)

6:36 AM 1208 Reynolds Rd  (Right Side) 2:27 PM 230 Anan Wade Rd  (Left Side)

6:37 AM 1132 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:34 PM 1234 Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

6:38 AM 1000 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:35 PM 1208 Reynolds Rd  (Right Side)

6:39 PM Teaberry Dr @ Reynolds Rd 2:36 PM 1132 Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

6:41 PM 658 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:37 PM 1045 Reynolds Rd (Left Side)

6:42 PM 540 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:37 PM 1041 Reynolds Rd (Left Side)

6:45 PM Willie Woodhead Rd @ Reynolds Rd 2:38 PM Old Snake Hill Rd @ Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

6:46 PM 44 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:39 PM 1000 Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

Take a Right onto RT44 Putnam Pike 2:39 PM 977 Reynolds Rd (Left Side)



6:48 PM 2200 Putnam Pike (Right Side) 2:41 PM Teaberry Dr @ Reynolds Rd 

Turn Around @ DEM MANAGMENT 2:41 PM 883 Reynolds Rd 

6:50 PM Airy Acres @ Putnam Pike 2:42 PM 658 Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

Take a Right onto Pulaski Rd 2:43 PM 540 Reynolds Rd (Right Side)

6:52 PM 57 Pulaski Rd (Right Side) 2:45 PM Willie Woodhead Rd @ Reynolds Rd 

6:53 PM 69 Pulaski Rd (Right Side) 2:46 PM 44 Reynolds Rd  (Right Side)

6:55 PM Pine Dr @ Pulaski Rd (Right Side) Take a Right onto RT44 Putnam Pike

Turn Around @ Pulaski Recreational Area 2:48 PM 2200 Putnam Pike (Right Side)

6:58 PM 146 Pulaski Rd (Right Side) Turn Around @ DEM MANAGMENT 

6:58 PM 76 Pulaski Rd (Right Side) 2:49 PM Airy Acres @ Putnam Pike 

Take a Right onto RT44 Putnam Pike Take a Right onto Pulaski Rd 

Turn Around @ Putnam Heights Rd / Putnam Pike 2:52 PM 57 Pulaski Rd (Right Side)

7:00 AM Putnam Heights Rd @ Putnam Pike (Right Side) 2:53 PM 69 Pulaski Rd (Right Side)

7:02 AM 2480 Putnam Pike  (Right Side) 2:53 PM Pine Dr @ Pulaski Rd (Right Side)

7:02 AM Lee's Lane @ Putnam Pike (Right Side) Turn Around @ Pulaski Recreational Area

Take a Right onto Reynolds Rd RT94 2:54 PM 146 Pulaski Rd (Right Side)

7:04 AM 67 Reynolds Rd  (Right Side) 2:55 PM 76 Pulaski Rd (Right Side)

7:05 AM 883 Reynolds Rd  (RIght Side) Take a Right onto RT44 Putnam Pike

7:10 AM 977 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) Turn Around @ Putnam Heights Rd / Putnam Pike

7:11 AM Old Snake Hill Rd @ Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:58 PM Putnam Heights Rd @ Putnam Pike (Right Side)

7:12 AM 1041 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 2:59 PM 2480 Putnam Pike  (Right Side)

7:12 AM 1045 Reynolds Rd (Right Side) 3:00 PM Lee's Lane @ Putnam Pike (Right Side)

7:18 AM 230 Anan Wade Rd  (Right Side) Take a Right onto Reynolds Rd RT94

7:18 AM 214 Anan Wade Rd  (Right Side) 3:03 PM 67 Reynolds Rd  (Right Side)

7:23 AM Arrive @ Ponganset Middle School 3:05 PM Arrive @ West Glocester Elementary School 

ROUTE 26 - School Bound ROUTE 26 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                 Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:25 AM Leave Bus Yard 2:25 PM Leave Ponganset High School 

Start @ Durfee Hill Rd @ RT44 Start @Wilmarth Rd @ Chopmist Hill Rd 

6:37 AM 13 Durfee Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:34 PM 91 Chopmist Hill Rd  (Left Side)   Driveway on Wilmarth Rd

6:37 AM 41 Durfee Hill Rd    (Right Side) 2:34 PM 31 Wilmarth Rd 

6:42 AM 455 Durfee Hill Rd  (Right Side) Left on Chestnut Hill Rd, Continue on Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:43 AM 470, 471 Durfee Hill Rd    (Right Side/Left Side) 2:36 PM 258 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:43 AM 492 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:36 PM 277 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:44 AM Ventura Way @ Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:37 PM 288 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:44 AM Gold Mine Rd @ Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:38 PM 329 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:45 AM 532 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:39 PM 355 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:46 AM 551 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:39 PM 384 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:47 AM 565 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:40 PM 396 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:48 AM 660 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:41 PM Brown School Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:49 AM 723 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:41 PM 481 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Right Side)

Left on Chestnut Hill Rd 2:42 PM 480 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Left Side)

6:50 AM 799 Chestnut Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:42 PM Saunders Brook Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:51 AM 759 Chestnut Hill Rd   (Left Side) 2:43 PM 520 Chestnut Hill Rd 

6:52 AM 724 Chestut Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:43 PM Elbow Rock Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 

Right on Indian Trail 2:44 PM 632 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Right Side)

6:54 AM 101 Indian Trail Rd 2:45 PM 671 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Left Side)

6:56 AM Evergreen Rd @ Indian Trail Left on Indian Trail 

6:56 AM Indian Trail @ Laural Drive 2:47 PM 101 Indian Trail Rd 

Left on Laural Drive 2:48 PM Evergreen Rd @ Indian Trail 

6:57 AM Sunrise Terrace @ Rocky Rd/Laural Dr 2:48 PM Indian Trail @ Laural Drive 

Left on Rocky Rd Left on Laural Drive

6:57 AM Laural Dr @ Rocky Rd 2:49 PM Sunrise Terrace @ Rocky Rd/Laural Dr

Left on Evergreen Rd, Right on Indian Trail Left on Rocky Rd 



Right on Chestnut Hill Rd 2:49 PM Laural Dr @ Rocky Rd 

7:01 AM 671 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Left Side) Left on Evergreen Rd, Right on Indian Trail

7:02 AM 632 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Right Side) Left on Chestnut Hill Rd 

7:03 AM Elbow Rock Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 2:54 PM 724 Chestut Hill Rd   (Left Side)

7:04 AM 520 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:55 PM 759 Chestnut Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:04 AM Saunders Brook Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 2:56 PM 799 Chestnut Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:05 AM 480 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Right Side) Right on Durfee Hill Rd 

7:05 AM 481 Chestnut Hill Rd    (Left Side) 2:57 PM 723 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side)

7:06 AM Brown School Rd @ Chestnut Hill Rd 2:58 PM 660 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:09 AM 396 Chestnut Hill Rd 2:59 PM 565 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side)

7:10 AM 384 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:00 PM 551 Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side)

7:10 AM 355 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:01 PM 532 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:11 AM 329 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:01 PM Gold Mine Rd @ Durfee Hill Rd   (Left Side)

7:12 AM 288 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:02 PM Ventura Way @ Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:12 AM 277 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:02 PM 492 Durfee Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:13 AM 258 Chestnut Hill Rd 3:03 PM 470, 471 Durfee Hill Rd    (Right Side/Left Side)

Right on Chestnut Hill Rd, Right on Wilmarth Rd 3:03 PM 455 Durfee Hill Rd  (Left Side)

7:15 AM 31 Wilmarth Rd 3:07 PM 41 Durfee Hill Rd    (Left Side)

7:15 AM 91 Chopmist Hill Rd  (Right Side)   Driveway on Wilmarth Rd 3:08 PM 13 Durfee Hill Rd    (Left Side)

7:20 AM Arrive @ Ponganset Middle School 3:12 PM Arrive @ West Glocester Elementary School 

ROUTE 27 - School Bound ROUTE 27 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                                 Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:48 AM LEAVE BUS YARD 2:25 PM LEAVE PONAGANSET HIGH SCHOOL

Start on Stone Dam @ Snake Hill Rd Start on Stone Dam @ Snake Hill Rd 

6:52 AM 130 & 133 Stone Dam Rd (Right Side/Left Side) 2:30 PM 130 & 133 Stone Dam Rd (Right Side/Left Side)

6:53 AM 145 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side) 2:31 PM 145 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side)

Turn Around Turn Around

6:54 AM 176 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side) 2:32 PM 176 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side)

6:55 AM 108 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side) 2:33 PM 108 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side)

6:56 AM 96 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side) 2:34 PM 96 Stone Dam Rd  (Right Side)

Right onto Snake Hill, Left onto Cherry Valley Rd Right onto Snake Hill, Left onto Cherry Valley Rd

7:00 AM 34 Cherry Valley Rd   (Left Side) 2:38 PM 34 Cherry Valley Rd   (Left Side)

7:00 AM 41 Cherry Valley Rd  (Right Side) 2:38 PM 41 Cherry Valley Rd  (Right Side)

7:01 AM Lake View Drive @ Cherry Valley (#11, #15) 2:39 PM Lake View Drive @ Cherry Valley (#11, #15)

7:03 AM 51 Cherry Valley Rd   (Right SIde) 2:39 PM 51 Cherry Valley Rd   (Right SIde)

7:04 AM Bel Air Dr @ Cherry Valley Rd  2:40 PM Bel Air Dr @ Cherry Valley Rd  

Right onto Lake View Dr Right onto Lake View Dr

7:05 AM 121 Lake View Dr   (Right Side) 2:41 PM 121 Lake View Dr   (Right Side)

7:06 AM 141 & 143 Lake View Dr  (Right Side) 2:42 PM 141 & 143 Lake View Dr  (Right Side)

7:07 AM 147 Lake View Dr   (Right Side) 2:43 PM 147 Lake View Dr   (Right Side)

7:08 AM Lake View Circle @ Ada Rd / Lake View Dr 2:44 PM Lake View Circle @ Ada Rd / Lake View Dr

7:08 AM Keach Dam Rd @ Ada Rd / Lake View Dr  (#200, #204) Keach Dam Rd @ Ada Rd / Lake View Dr  (#200, #204)

7:08 AM Ada Rd @ Lake View Dr 2:44 PM Ada Rd @ Lake View Dr

7:09 AM 131 Keach Dam Rd  (Left Side) 2:45 PM 131 Keach Dam Rd  (Left Side)

7:10 AM 109 Keach Dam Rd  (Left Side) 2:46 PM 109 Keach Dam Rd  (Left Side)

7:10 AM Angel Rd @ Keach Dam Rd 2:46 PM Angel Rd @ Keach Dam Rd 

7:11 AM 56 Keach Dam Rd  (Right Side) 2:47 PM 56 Keach Dam Rd  (Right Side)

Right onto Chopmist Hill Rd   Right onto Chopmist Hill Rd

7:12 AM 375 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:49 PM 375 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Right Side)

7:13 AM 415 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:50 PM 415 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Right Side)

Straight onto Chopmist Hill Rd Straight onto Chopmist Hill Rd 

7:16 AM 717 Chopmist Hill Rd 2:52 PM 717 Chopmist Hill Rd

Turn Around - Kayla Lane Turn Around - Kayla Lane

7:18 AM 754 Chopmist Hill Rd 2:56 PM 754 Chopmist Hill Rd

7:19 AM Bungy Rd @ Chopmist Hill Rd 2:58 PM Bungy Rd @ Chopmist Hill Rd 



7:20 AM ARRIVE @ PONAGANSET MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:04 PM ARRIVE @ FOGARTY MEMORIAL SCHOOL

ROUTE 28 - School Bound ROUTE 28 - Home Bound
                                                  *PLEASE NOTE:  THESE ARE ESTIMATED TIMES.                                                                                            These are estimated times 

                                                                          Therefore; we do ask that the student(s) be out 5-7 minutes before.

6:30 AM LEAVE BUS YARD 2:25 PM LEAVE PONAGANSET HIGH SCHOOL

Right out of Bus Yard From Bus Yard - Drop off Snake Hill to Light

1366 Snake Hill Rd *See RT24 For AM Busing 2:29 PM 1366 Snake Hill Rd 

1278 Snake Hill Rd *See RT24 For AM Busing 2:30 PM 1278 Snake Hill Rd 

1255 Snake Hill Rd *See RT24 For AM Busing 2:31 PM 1255 Snake Hill Rd

Right out of Bus Yard - Pick up on Snake Hill to Light Left onto Chopmist Hill Rd

6:35 AM 506 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:32 PM 506 Chopmist Hill Rd   (Left Side)

Right on RT44 Putnam Pike Right onto Pound Rd 

6:38 AM 924 Putnam Pike   2:37 PM 132 Pound Rd    (Right Side)

6:39 AM 912 Putnam Pike   2:38 PM 164 Pound Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:39 AM Lee Dr @ Putnam Pike    Left onto Tourtellot Hill Rd

6:40 AM 894 Putnam Pike    2:39 PM 159 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side)

6:41 AM Blackington Dr @ Putnam Pike    2:40 PM 138 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Left Side)

6:45 AM 238 Putnam Pike   2:41 PM Everson Dr @ Troutellot Hill Rd 

6:46 AM Edgewood Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:41 PM Diamond Hill Rd @ Tourtellot Hill Rd  

6:47 AM 184 Putnam Pike 2:42 PM 91 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:47 AM 168 Putnam Pike 2:42 PM 77 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:48 AM Steere Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:43 PM 64 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Left Side)

6:49 AM Russell Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:43 PM 27 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side)

6:50 AM 26 Putnam Pike Right on RT44 Putnam Pike 

6:51 AM 10 Putnam Pike 2:45 PM 924 Putnam Pike   

Bus Turn Around - Powerder Mill Creamery 2:45 PM 912 Putnam Pike   

6:53 AM 11 Putnam Pike 2:46 PM Lee Dr @ Putnam Pike    

6:53 AM Stone Bridge Rd/Sydney Windsor Rd @ Putnam PIke 2:46 PM 894 Putnam Pike    

6:54 AM Phillips Ln @ Putnam Pike 2:47 PM Blackington Dr @ Putnam Pike    

6:54 AM 121 Putnam Pike 2:50 PM 238 Putnam Pike   

6:55 AM Valley Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:50 PM Edgewood Rd @ Putnam Pike 

6:55 AM Hamilton Rd/Valley Rd @ Putnam Pike 2:51 PM 184 Putnam Pike 

6:57 AM 235 Putnam Pike 2:51 PM 168 Putnam Pike 

7:00 AM 519E Putnam Pike 2:52 PM Steere Rd @ Putnam Pike 

7:03 AM 863 Putnam Pike    (Right Side) 2:53 PM Russell Rd @ Putnam Pike 

7:03 AM Sandy Ln @ Putnam Pike   (Right Side) 2:53 PM 26 Putnam Pike

7:04 AM 887 Putnam Pike    (Right Side) 2:54 PM 10 Putnam Pike 

7:04 AM 907 Putnam Pike   (Right Side) Bus Turn Around - Powerder Mill Creamery 

7:05 AM Highland Lake Dr @ Putnam Pike 2:56 PM 11 Putnam Pike 

7:06 AM 963 Putnam Pike   (Right Side) 2:56 PM Stone Bridge Rd/Sydney Windsor Rd @ Putnam PIke 

7:07 AM 969 Putnam Pike    (Right Side) 2:57 PM Phillips Ln @ Putnam Pike

7:07 AM 991 Putnam Pike    (Right Side) 2:58 PM 121 Putnam Pike

Left onto Tourtellot HIll Rd 2:59 PM Valley Rd @ Putnam Pike 

7:08 AM 27 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side) 2:59 AM Hamilton Rd/Valley Rd @ Putnam Pike 

7:09 AM 64 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Left Side) 3:00 PM 235 Putnam Pike 

7:09 AM 77 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:02 PM 519E Putnam Pike 

7:10 AM 91 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:04 PM 863 Putnam Pike    (Right Side)

7:11 AM Diamond Hill Rd @ Tourtellot Hill Rd  3:04 PM Sandy Ln @ Putnam Pike   (Right Side)

7:11 AM Everson Dr @ Troutellot Hill Rd 3:05 PM 887 Putnam Pike    (Right Side)

7:12 AM 138 Tourtellot Hill Rd   (Left Side) 3:05 PM 907 Putnam Pike   (Right Side)

7:12 AM 159 Tourtellot Hill Rd    (Right Side) 3:06 PM Highland Lake Dr @ Putnam Pike

Right onto Pound Hill Rd 3:06 PM 963 Putnam Pike   (Right Side)

7:13 AM 164 Pound Hill Rd   (Right Side) 3:07 PM 969 Putnam Pike    (Right Side)

7:15 AM 132 Pound Rd    (Right Side) 3:07 PM 991 Putnam Pike    (Right Side)

7:20 AM ARRIVE @ PONGANSET MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:13 PM ARRIVE @ FOGARTY MEMORIAL SCHOOL 


